
SRGC FIXTURE List 2023 
 
Day Men Ladies 
April   

Sat 1st Apr Starter Cup  
Sun 2nd Apr Duck Race  
Wed 5th Apr 9-hole Stableford  
Fri  7th Apr  9 holes  
Sat 8th Apr 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Sun 9th Apr Scootie Pudding in 

Stromness 
 

Wed 12th Apr 9-hole Stableford  9-hole Stableford 
Fri 14th Apr  9 holes  
Sat 15th Apr Highland Park 

OPEN @ OGC 
Highland Park 
OPEN @ OGC 

Sun 16th Apr 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Wed 19th Apr 9-hole Stableford 9-hole Stableford 
Fri 21st Apr  9 holes 
Sat 22nd Apr Smithfield Hotel 

OPEN @ SGC 
JW Gray OPEN @ 
SGC 

Sun 23rd Apr 18-hole Medal J Rosie Trophy 9 
hole 

Wed 26th Apr 9-hole Stableford  Medal 1 
Fri 28th Apr  9 holes 
Sat 29th Apr Hourston OPEN @ 

OGC 
Hourston OPEN @ 
OGC 

Sun 30th Apr 18 holes best 6 of 12  
   
May   

Wed 3rd May 9 holes Medal 2 
Fri 5th May  9 holes 
Sat 6th May Streamline OPEN @ 

SGC 
Streamline OPEN @ 
SGC 

Sun 7th May 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Wed 10th May 9 holes 9 holes 
Fri 12th May  9 holes 



Sat 13th May Clouston OPEN @ 
OGC 

Clouston OPEN @ 
OGC 

Sun 14th May 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Wed 17th May 9 holes 9 holes 
Fri 19th May  9 holes 
Sat 20th May Scapa garage 

OPEN @ OGC 
 

Sun 21st May 18-hole Medal Robertsons OPEN 
Wed 24th May 9 holes Medal 3 
Fri 26th May  9 holes 
Sat 27th May Northlink OPEN  @ 

SGC 
Scootie Auk in 
Westray  
Northlink OPEN @ 
SGC 

Sun 28th May Highland Park 
OPEN 

 

Wed 31 May 9 holes 9 holes 
   
June   

Fri 2nd June  9 holes 
Sat 3rd June 18 holes best 6 of 12 Heddle Cup @ OGC 
Sun 4th June Doull’s seniors 

OPEN 
Heddle Cup @ SGC 

Wed 7th June 9/18-hole captains’ 
choice 

9/18-hole captains’ 
choice 

Fri 9th June  9 holes 
Sat 10th June Pipedream Junior 

OPEN                   
Fletts OPEN @ OGC 

Pipedream Junior 
OPEN 
Fletts OPEN @ OGC 

Sun 11th June Pipedream OPEN Pipedream OPEN 
Wed 14th June 9/18 hole 9/18 hole 
Fri 16th June  9 holes 
Sat 17th June   
Sun 18th June 18-hole Medal Senior ladies 

Seafarms OPEN 
Wed 21st June 9/18 hole Medal 4 



Fri 23rdJune Midnight mixed Midnight mixed 
Sat 24th June 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Sun 25th June Seniors OPEN @ 

OGC 
Cooke seniors 
OPEN OGC 

Wed 28th June 9/18 hole 9/18 hole 
Fri 30th June  9 holes 
   
July   

Sat 1st July  GM Training OPEN 
Sun 2nd July Club championship 1   
Wed 5th July Club championships 

2 
Club championships 
1 

Fri 7th July   
Sat 8th July Pentland Ferries 

OPEN 
Westray OPEN 

Sun 9th July  MacGregor OPEN  
@ SGC 

Wed 12th July Club championships 
3 

Club championships 
2 

Fri 14th July  9 holes 
Sat 15th July Junior 6 s  
Sun 16th July Club championship 

4.   
Shopping week 
OPEN @ SGC 

Club Championships 
3  
Shopping week 
OPEN @ SGC 

Wed 19th July 9/18 hole 9/18 hole 
Fri 21st July  9 holes 
Sat 22nd July Lows OPEN @ OGC Lows OPEN @ OGC 
Sun 23rd July Captains prize Captains prize 
Wed 27th July 9/18 hole Medal 5 
Fri 28th July  9 holes 
Sat 29th July Gray’s OPEN @ 

OGC 
 

Sun 30th July 18-hole Medal             
Seniors OPEN @ 
SGC 

Orcadia OPEN @ 
OGC 



August   
Wed 2nd Aug 9/18 hole Medal 6 
Fri 4th Aug  9 holes 
Sat 5th Aug Highland Park 

OPEN @ SGC 
 

Sun 6th Aug 18-hole par bogey 
Cup 

Stromness OPEN @ 
SGC 

Wed 9th Aug Hope show  
Fri 11th Aug   
Sat 12th Aug County show Open 

@ OGC 
 

Sun 13th Aug   
Wed 16th Aug 9/18 hole Medal 7 
Fri 18th Aug   
Sat 19th Aug Williamsons OPEN 

@ OGC 
Williamsons OPEN 
@ OGC 

Sun 20th Aug 18-hole Medal  
Wed 23rd Aug 9/18 hole Medal 8 
Fri 25th Aug   
Sat 26th Aug Argos OPEN @ SGC Argos OPEN @ SGC 
Sun 27th Aug 18 holes best 6 of 12 Covid 9 hole + beg 
Wed 30th Aug 9/18 hole Medal 9 
   
September   
Fri 1st Sept Texas scramble  Texas Scramble 
Sat 2nd Sept Walk on OPEN 9 

hole 
Whalsay 

Sun 3rd Sept 18 holes best 6 of 12 Whalsay 
Wed 6th Sept 9 holes 9 holes 
Fri 8th Sept  9 holes 
Sat 9th Sept Inverness Golf 

OPEN @ SGC 
Inverness Golf 
OPEN @ SGC 

Sun 10th Sept 18-hole Medal  
Wed 13th Sept 9 holes 9 holes 
Fri 15th Sept  9 holes 



Sat 16th Sept Par 3 challenge 
mixed 

Par 3 challenge 
mixed 

Sun 17th Sept 18 holes best 6 of 12  
Wed 20th Sept  9 holes 
Fri 22nd Sept  Chippy supper 
Sat 23rd Sept 18 holes best 6 o 12  
Sun 24th Sept   
Wed 27th Sept  9 holes 
Fri 29th Sept  9 holes 
Sat 30th Sept 18 holes best 6 o 12  
   
October   
Sun 1st Oct Final Fling Final Fling 
  Matchplay during the 

summer 
: 
 


